# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GS Development		12/31/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GSLE Subco LLC	
Street Address:	13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76267015	FT FLASH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2665658	FT FLASH TECHNOLOGY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Weber
Signature:	/John H. Weber/
Date:	10/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0648

900089183

76267075

CH \$65 00

## Total Attachments: 4

source=GS Development Corp-GSTC Dev Corp-SPX Dev Corp-Merge to GSLE SubcoLLC#page1.tif source=GS Development Corp-GSTC Dev Corp-SPX Dev Corp-Merge to GSLE SubcoLLC#page2.tif source=GS Development Corp-GSTC Dev Corp-SPX Dev Corp-Merge to GSLE SubcoLLC#page3.tif source=GS Development Corp-GSTC Dev Corp-SPX Dev Corp-Merge to GSLE SubcoLLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0649



PAGE :

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"GSTC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"SPX DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "GSLE SUBCO LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GSLE SUBCO
LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 1:04
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3902991 8100M

040957393

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3592262

DATE: 01-03-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0650

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:10 FM 12/31/2004 FILED 01:04 FM 12/31/2004 SRV 040957393 - 3902991 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SPX DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

AND

GS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

AND

GSTC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

GSLE SUBCO LLC

Under Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, a limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent entities to the marger is as follows:

<u>Name</u>	France of Oncomination
GSLE Subco LLC	State of Organization
	Delaware
SPX Development Corporation	D.1
GC Development Community	Delaware
GS Development Corporation	Delaware
GSTC Development Corporation	= - <del></del>
	Delaware

SECOND: The agreement and plan of merger dated December 30, 2004 between GSLE Subco LLC, SPX Development Corporation, GS Development Corporation and GSTC Development Corporation (the "Margar Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of SPX Development Corporation, GS Development Corporation and GSTC Development Corporation in accordance with the requirements of section 264(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and by GSLE Subco LLC in accordance with the requirements of section 18-209(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is GSLE Subco

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of GSLE Subco LLC in effect immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of merger shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0651 FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, 3rd Floor, Charlotte, NC 28277.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any stockholder or member of any of the constituent entities.

SEVENTH: This certificate of merger shall become effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

- 2 -

565700.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Cartificate of Merger to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer this 31st day of December, 2004.

GSLE SUBCO LLC the surviving company

By:

Title: President

-3-

5665300.1

TOTAL P.05

**RECORDED: 10/12/2007**